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IT- BHU

nT

NIT

Delhi Technological University

Bengal Engineering and Science University

College of Engineering

Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology

NIT

MANIT

Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Technology
BIT

Dhirubhai Ambani Inst. of Information & Comm. Tech.
ICFAI University

Visvesvaraya National Institute of Technology (VNIT)

International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT)

Top 100 Engineering Colleges for Mechanical Engineering

CITY
Kanpur
Mumbai
Chennai
Delhi
Kharagpur
Varanasi
Guwahati
Surathkal
Delhi
Shibpur
Pune
Delhi
Warangal
Bhopal
Surat
Ranchi
Gandhinagar
Dehradun
Nagpur

Allahabad

STATE

Uttar Pradesh

Maharashtra

Tamil Nadu

Delhi

West Bengal

Uttar Pradesh

Assam

Karnataka

Delhi

West Bengal

Maharashtra

Delhi

Telangana

Madhya Pradesh

Gujarat

Jharkhand

Gujarat

Uttrakhand

Maharashtra

Uttar Pradesh

AVG. SALA
(IN LACS)

15.65
15.41
15.3
15.22
15.11
14.85
14.76
14.38
13.91
13.68
13.52
13.37
12.89
12.78
12.55
12.48
12.22
11.26
10.82

10.75




cITy STATE A‘(',G,@ fﬁéﬁ;‘v

PSG College of Technology Coimbatore Tamil Nadu 9.32

RMK Engineering College Kavaraipettai  Tamil Nadu 9.01
Sagar Institute of Research and Technology Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 8.75
Aditya Group of Institutions Peddapuram Andhra Pradesh 8.65
Cambridge Institute of Technology Bangalore Karnataka

IES College of Technology Bhopal Madhya Pradesh

VSB Engineering College Karur Tamil Nadu

Veltech University Chennai Tamil Nadu

K.J Somaiya College of Engineering Mumbai Maharashtra

SRKR Engineering College Bhimavaram Andhra Pradesh

SVS College of Engineering Coimbatore Tamil Nadu

ICFAI University Tripura Tripura

Annamacharya Institute of Technology & Sciences Rajampet Andhra Pradesh

Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh

Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology Longowal Punjab

JSS Academy of Technical Education Noida Uttar Pradesh

Ballari Institute of Technology & Management Alliura Karnataka
Gulzar Institute of Engineering and Technology Khanna Punjab
M.S. Engineering College Bangalore Karnataka

Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus Bhilai Chattisgarh
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1)

nT

IT- BHU

nT

NIT

Delhi Technological University

Bengal Engineering and Science University

College of Engineering

Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology

NIT

MANIT

Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Technology

BIT

Dhirubhai Ambani Inst. of Information & Comm. Tech.

ICFAI University

Visvesvaraya National Institute of Technology (VNIT)

International Institute of Information Technology (11IT)

cITy

Kanpur

Mumbai

Chennai

Delhi

Kharagpur

Varanasi

Guwahati

Surathkal

Delhi

Shibpur

Pune

Delhi

Warangal

Bhopal

Surat

Ranchi

Gandhinagar

Dehradun

Nagpur

Allahabad

STATE

Uttar Pradesh

Maharashtra

Tamil Nadu

Delhi

West Bengal

Uttar Pradesh

Assam

Karnataka

Delhi

West Bengal

Maharashtra

Delhi

Telangana

Madhya Pradesh

Gujarat

Jharkhand

Gujarat

Uttrakhand

Maharashtra

Uttar Pradesh

AVG. SALAR
(IN LACS)

15.65

15.41

15.3

15.22

15.11

14.85

14.76

14.38

13.91

13.68

13.52

13.37

12.89

12.78

12.55

12.48

11.69

11.44

11.26

10.82
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Top 100 Engineering Colleges for El

INSTITUTE NAME

PSG College of Technology

RMK Engineering College

Sagar Institute of Research and Technology
Aditya Group of Institutions
Cambridge Institute of Technology
|ES College of Technology

VSB Engineering College

Veltech University

K.J Somaiya College of Engineering
SRKR Engineering College

SVS College of Engineering

ICFAI University

Annamacharya Institute of Technology & Sci

Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College

Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology
JSS Academy of Technical Education

Ballari Institute of Technology & Management

Gulzar Institute of Engineering and Technology

M.S. Engineering College

Shri Shankaracharya Technical Campus

ectronics & Com

CITY

Coimbatore

Kavaraipettai

Bhopal

Peddapuram

Bangalore

Bhopal

Karur

Chennai

Mumbai

Bhimavaram

Coimbatore

Tripura

Rajampet

Ghaziabad

Longowal

Noida

Alliura

Khanna

Bangalore

Bhilai

munication €Engineering

STATE

Tamil Nadu

Tamil Nadu

Madhya Pradesh

Andhra Pradesh

Karnataka

Madhya Pradesh

Tamil Nadu

Tamil Nadu

Maharashtra

Andhra Pradesh

Tamil Nadu

Tripura

Andhra Pradesh

Uttar Pradesh

Punjab

Uttar Pradesh

Karnataka

Punjab

Karnataka

Chattisgarh

AVG. SALARY
(IN LACS)

10.75
9.32
9.01
8.75
8.65
8.59
8.46
8.4

8.15

7.98
7.91
7.85
1.75
7.61
7.48
7.59
7.46
7.35

6.85



Top 100 Engineering Colleges for Computer Science Engineering
(bt e oy — il :

RANK INSTITUTE NAME cry STATE rhid fﬁé@,"
1 nr Mumbai Maharashtra 15.65
2 nT Chennai Tamil Nadu 15.41
3 T Kharagpur West Bengal 15.3
4 nr Kanpur Uttar Pradesh 15.22
5 nr Delhi Delhi 15.11
6 IIT - BHU Guwahati Assam 14.85
7 nr Varanasi Uttar Pradesh 14.76 :‘
8 NIT Surathkal Karnataka 14.38
9 Bengal Engineering and Science University Shibpur West Bengal 13.91
10 Delhi Technological University Delhi Delhi 13.68 \
1 College of Engineering Pune Maharashtra 13.52
12 NIT Warangal Telangna 13.37
13 Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology Delhi Delhi 12.89
14 MANIT Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 12.78
15 BIT Ranchi Jharkhand 12.55
16 ICFAI University Dehradun Uttrakhand 12.48
17 Dhirubhai Ambani Inst. of Information & Comm. Tech. Gandhinagar Gujarat 12.32
18 International Institute of Information Technology (11IT) Allahabad Uttar Pradesh 11.26
19 Sardar Vallabhbhai National Institute of Technology Surat Gujarat
20 PSG College of Technology Coimbatore Tamil Nadu
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Visvesvaraya National Institute of Technology (VNIT)
RMK Engineering College

Sagar Institute of Research and Technology
Aditya Group of Institutions

Cambridge Institute of Technology

IES College of Technology

VSB Engineering College

Thapar University

SRKR Engineering College

Mepco Schlenk Engineering College

K.J Somaiya College of Engineering

SVS College of Engineering

ICFAI University

Annamacharya Institute Of T logy & Sci

Ajay Kumar Garg Engineering College

Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology

M.Kumarasamy College of Engineering

Ballari Institute of Technology & Management

K.Ramakrishnan College of Engineering

M.S. Engineering College

CITY

Nagpur

Kavaraipettai

Bhopal

Peddapuram

Bangalore

Bhopal

Karur

Patiala

Bhimavaram

Sivakasi

Mumbai

Coimbatore

Tripura

Rajampet

Ghaziabad

Longowal

Karur

Alliura

Trichy

Bangalore

STATE

Maharashtra

Tamil Nadu

Madhya Pradesh

Andhra Pradesh

Karnataka

Madhya Pradesh

Tamil Nadu

Punjab

Andhra Pradesh

Tamil Nadu

Maharashtra

Tamil Nadu

Tripura

Andhra Pradesh

Uttar Pradesh

Punjab

Tamil Nadu

Karnataka

Tamil Nadu

Karnataka

r Computer Science Engineering

AVG. SALARY
(IN LACS)

9.32
9.01
8.75
8.65
8.59
8.46
8.4

8.15
8.13
7.98
7.9
7.85
1.75
7.61
1.61
7.59
7.46
7.39
1.22

719
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Indian Institute of Technology

T

National Institute of Technology

R.M.K Engineering College

Aditya Group of Institutions

Cambridge Institute of Technology

VSB Engineering College

SRKR Engineering College

SVS College of Engineering

Annamacharya Institute of Technology & Sciences

Ballari Institute of Technology & Management

Chennai

Hyderabad

Warangal

Kavaraipettai

Peddapuram

Bangalore

Karur

Bhimavaram

Coimbatore

Rajampet

Alliura

STATE

Tamil Nadu

Andhra Pradesh

Andhra Pradesh

Tamil Nadu

Andhra Pradesh

Karnataka

Tamil Nadu

Andhra Pradesh

Tamil Nadu

Andhra Pradesh

Karnataka



